502841236 06/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887832

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RAYCOMM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. G		. GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISL	ANDS	06/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RAYCO	RAYCOMM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	16F., F	16F., FLAT F, 9 EAST WAIHUAN ROAD			
Internal Address:	JIANG	JIANGYIN			
City:	JIANG	JIANGSU			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	214434	214434			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		8050204			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	19)623-0141			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to	3050204 19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to	19)623-0141			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 194757103 ohlg@me.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 94757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 194757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. 702 BARNES RD, SUITE 140-46	ent via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 94757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C.	ent via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 194757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. 702 BARNES RD, SUITE 140-46	ent via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 94757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. 702 BARNES RD, SUITE 140-46 OLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO	ent via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 94757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. 702 BARNES RD, SUITE 140-46 OLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO HUS100017/PI	ent via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 194757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. 702 BARNES RD, SUITE 140-46 OLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO HUS100017/PI TAYSIE J. LOCKE	ent via US M		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	19)623-0141 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 194757103 ohlg@me.com UFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C. 702 BARNES RD, SUITE 140-46 OLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO HUS100017/PI TAYSIE J. LOCKE /Taysie J. Locke/	ent via US M		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **RayComm Technologies**, Inc. Grand Cayman, CAYMAN ISLANDS, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation legally organized under the laws of Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, having its principal place of business at The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, Oleander way, 802 West Bay Road, P.O.Box 32052, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-1208, is the owner of <u>US Patent Serial</u> No. 13/050.204, emittled : VIDEO CALL METHOD AND SYSTEM THEREOF, and;

WHEREAS. **RayComm Technologies**, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation legally organized under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at 16F, Flat F, 9 East Waihuan Road, Jiangyin, Jiangsu, China, 214434, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **RayComm Technologies**, **Inc. Grand Cayman**, **CAYMAN ISLANDS**, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to, **RayComm Technologies**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

RayComm Technologies, Inc. Grand Cayman, CAYMAN ISLANDS, agrees to execute and deliver to, **RayComm Technologies, Inc.**, all further documents as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

ASSIGNOR: RayComm Technologies, Inc. Grand Cayman, CAYMAN ISLANDS

Signature **36 2014** (printed name: Jianhua ZHANG)

ASSIGNEE: RayComm Technologies, Inc.

Signature: Date: June 4 2014 (printed name: Jianhua ZHANG)

PATENT REEL: 033104 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 06/06/2014

2